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Jo . Vi VUONO &GRAY, LLC T

William A. G'ray P
Meark T. Viono® {12471~ 800

Dennis . Kissturiss 310 Grant Street, Suite 2310 Facsimile

Louise R, Schvage A12~d7 4477

;Y::g;"’(’i}fvf;‘:r” m Pittsburgh, PA 156219-2383 WWW.LLONOgTCtY, COm
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*Ako Adnited in Florida wgray@vuonogray.com
February 4, 2014
Re:  1-800-PACK-RAT, LLC
Docket No. A-2013-2398393

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Secretary CERTIFICATE OF MAILING FORM 3817

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest o the
above application.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicale copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped
envelope provided.

REC - -ﬁ-%‘f t D Very truly yours,

FEB - § 7014 VUON GRAY, LLC

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BLHIE AL William A. Gray
as/133320
Enclosure
cc:  1-800-PACK-RAT, LLC (w/enc.)(By Certified Mail)
Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc.
Hoy Transfer, Inc.
Weleski Transfer, Inc.
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Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. A-2013-2398393

1-800-PACK-RAT, LLC

PROTEST AND REQUEST
FOR ORAL HEARING

The motor carriers shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestants) protest
the above application and request that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in
support thereof respectfully represent as follows:

1. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.

2. Protestants hold authority from this Commission at the docket numbers
shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestants will withdraw the protest only in the

event an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestants.
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3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestants presently hold
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestants and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (c) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary
to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and
financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (e) approval of the application will adversely affect protestants and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in the application area.

4. Protestants request that the application be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. If an oral hearing is held, protestants will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate the interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestants request that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestants to

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing

—



competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the

application.

VUONO & GRAY, LLC
310 Grant Street, Suite 2310
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
(412) 471-1800

Dated: February 4, 2014

/133321

Respectfully submitted,

LYTLE’S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.

HOY TRANSFER, INC.
WELESKI TRANFFER, INC.

By:

William Al Gray, Esg.
Attorne¥ for Protestants



RECEIVED
Re:  1-800-PACK-RAT, LLC

Docket No. A-2013-2398393 FEB -5 2014

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
AFPERDIX A SECRETARY'S BUREAU

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT:

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on January 25, 2014,

applicant secks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting:
Household goods in use, between points in Pennsylvania.
INTEREST OF PROTESTANTS:

1. Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc., 1 Holiday Parkway, P.O. Box 106, Tipton,
PA 16684 (814-684-2219) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00094302. A copy
of the relevant authority of Lytle’s Transfer is attached hereto. Since this application
seeks authority to provide service between points in Pennsylvania, all of Lytle’s authority
attached hereto is relevant to this application.

2. Hoy Transfer, Inc., 2580 Clyde Avenue, State College, PA 16801 (800-
257-1110) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00085095. A copy of the relevant
authority of Hoy Transfer is attached hereto. Since this application seeks authority to
provide service between points in Pennsylvania, all of Hoy’s authority attached hereto is
relevant (o this application.

3. Weleski Transfer, Inc., 140 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, PA 15084,
(412-361-3125) holds authority at Docket No. A-00096502. A copy of the relevant
authority of Weleski is attached hereto. Since this application seeks authority to provide
service between points in Pennsylvania, ail of Weleski’s authority attached hereto is

relevant to this application.




Hoy Transfer, Inc.
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FTFH S - SCOPE _OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

;
: Rrtes end provisions nemed tn this tatif{f, or es omended, zve lLimired in chair ape

i (3 P :
. bplicetion on Pennsylesnis incgr
! wet forth below. Unless specificselly provided, the provirioas are te be interpri -

! ted in The same manner ss the Peansylvenia Publie Wtilizy Commfssion {aterprets che
Certificate frem which the following (s guoted.

1 Cercifizste No. A-~0DOB50%5 Folder 2, Am-h

To transpott, as & Claes D carrier, househpld gouvds, perscral 2ffececs and
peoperty used or to be used in a dwelling when 2 part 5f Lhe furnishings,
equipment or supplles of such dwelling a5 an incldeatal pavt of 2 remowvsl by
the householder from one domicile tn anether; furniture, fixtureoc, equipmentc
antd the properly of stores, efftices, muceums, instltutlons, hospliasls or otheyw

esteblishmencs when o pact of the scochk, equipment ov svupply of spuch 6 LoTey
instizutionz, hocpicals or nther establishmenty, when in
to enothet; arcicles, In wvie, [n-

—
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nffices, wuscums,
| counecClon with ¢ temoval from pne lbocaztion
; rluding ohjects of s5cr, displays end exhibits which, because of their uousue]
J ‘ nature or valve, require specinllzed handling and equipmens usually employed
' ; {n woving household goods; end tabulatlng mechines, celcoulaving wachines,

pud plheyr electronic equipament and buslnress ma-—
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; copying vechines, compucterse,
l i chines, which becovuse of their unusual nature or value, vequlre specielized
handling end cquipment usually employed in woving bousehold pgoode, snd parcs,
mateviales and supplies used in connecClon Lherewlih, beatumen pointu in the
county of Centve, z2nd from polnts in said counbty [0 polues io Pennsylvania,

and vice wverss;

a9 a Class D cevvler, houveehold poods, pevsonesl efFecty epnd
fn & duwelllng vhen & pavi of the furnlshings,
ineldencal park of a removel
furnicure, Eivcures, equlp-

To Cramnsgporl,
properky used ov Lo be used
cquipment or supplies of such dwuellifng a3 an
by the householder from one dumlcile to anothcr;
ment snd the property of storcs, wnffilces, museums, lnstlruclons, hospicals

or other establishments when a port of the stock, cquipmenl ov zupply of such
stores, offices, museums, instltuclons, hospltals or okher esteblis huents,
wvhen in cormectlon with & remeva)l from one lecation Go anobher; avticles, o
vee, including objects of srt, displays snd exhiblis whitch, becaswe of chelir
unususl nature or value, requite spacialliied handliog and cquipment usuully
employed in moving household goeds; snd tabulatlmg sachines, caleulating ma-
. chines, copying machines, compulers, and other elecivonic equlpmentc and bus-
{ iness mschines, which because of chelr
telized handling and equipment usually employad in moving househcld poods, and
perts, macerisls and supplies used in ceonnectlon therewith, for Avtexz Fibers
Levistoom, Inc., Levistoun !llosplral, Gelaslnger HMedice) Group and the Cencral
Pennsylvanla Conference of the Unlited HMethodlse Church, between polnts in che
covnty of Miffiin, and from points in said counly, re points in Pennsylvania,

2nd vice versa.
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unusual neture or velue, require ppec-

Abbrevistions and reference marks are explained on last page of tariff.




Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc.
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LYTLE'S T

tpplicaticn of 1 BANZFZR & STORLCEL, ., o2
' corperztion of thz Commorwsali)l :f Pemnevivernia i
FEPLRT AND ORDEG
EFPROYINS TRLIYING 32PVICE
Y TH=E COMrI3ST0H:

”his metter being bzicere th2 Pennsylvaniz Public Ditiice
Commission upon app71c=t10n of LYTL..‘Q TRANIFZR & 3TORACL, C..
a cor"-rat1on of the Commonwezlih = Ferrmeylvania, dated Notewipwer
1, ttc ocerate motor vehicles 2s 3 common carrier, zre
javinr teey, :1} prezsentsd in accordance with th: rulec of 1ha
Cemmission, and Tull investigaticn of the meiters and things
involves having b2zen hed, anrd it appearing that Lhe righes zranis
nare ar2 in z{fect a bransf°r of the rﬂghha which h=-n b:Zn
h2ld v JaoES AL LITLE (dECEuEEd). L!"::C,gnb znd [3"2,1’]5 btuziness 55
LYTILZ'S TRAKIFZE &b STOEAGE, undzr report and order iszsued st
A, 59731 on March 2&4, ID4LL, and the cervificete ol public cenvan:

izrnce issued tH=TELnd°? as modifiec and awmended, which
certificate will be subquuenbl canca2llzd, as ol the dat
‘this order upon compliance with thz tarifi =and insurzrcs
mentes of thz Commission by LYTLE'Z TRANSTER & 3TORLCL
corporation of the Commonwezlth of Pennsylvaniaz, the Com
finds and determirnes that epproval ol the appl*Catlc‘ 1%
the fcllowang rights:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property
usuzl to use in 2 housebhold when a pirt of such
heusencld eguipnent or supgly; fu“ﬁihure,
fixiures, e:unpment znd propsriy uz val in e
stcre, off;c:, mes2um, insititution, hospiLal

»r oiher esLablishnﬂﬂt when a pari of ths
stock, enuipmant or supply of such =steore,
office. museum, institution, hespital e=r

other aSu¢b1;shment works ol art, display |
svhibits and articies: rzzuiTting syzcialilzzd
handiing and 2qu1pmamt usuzally zmployed in
cving mouvs2hnold goods, beiween ppinu: In
City oI iltoona, Blair Loamvty, end
within an airlimpe distance cf twanty-{ive

2%) statuts miles of the limiis of said
c:.7% and Ir/om peintz in 32ia tervitory to
Bootta o -tnnsylvaniz, a=d vict veives,

+
v

sudisct o Loz Jelloving conditiiong

Sight
R
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inmstltution, nostd ts) oy Sotiher 25 cdishmiar.

Le



Ly
I
4

o
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County¥, s¥cept on hauwls En
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to the Titv »f sltoonz, Pleir Tt
zrd veinis within an airlin: distancs
=7 tan (1£) statute ailes of i
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rriture from peints in zhe City of
Twona, Elsir County, te poisls Ain
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=) FOURTH: Thet the rczroificate holder shall comply
;% with 211 of ibe provisions of the Public
i Utility Law 2% now existing or 25 may hzrzefter be
ﬁ% amended, and ksvised Gepecsl Crder Ho. 29, zifectivae
ﬂé July 1, 193G, or as mzy herzaiter be revised, apd
] any other rules and reguiztions as may hersaflter
.2 be prescriped by th2 Commission. Failure ip comply
i shall b2 sufficiszrnt cawsz Lo suspend, revpke or
' rescind the rights ard privilegss coaferred by vthe
; certificate.
i WOW. to wit, April 1, 1968, IT 13 DHDERED: That upon
A compliance with the resuirzments of the Fublic Utiliwy !
g lLaw relatipg to insurance and the filing and acczutance of 2 .
“ " baril{ gstablishing just and rezsonable rates, a czriificate :
! of public convenierce issue evidencing the Commission's |
o appreval of the right to operzate as zbovs determinzd. i
: ' IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said spplicant i
has not, on or before rhiwvty day: frem the date of the =ervice !
: « of this ordev, complied with ithe reguirements herszinbelore sep !
N © forth, the application shall bz dismissed witheouti farzhar {
: proceedings. ’ :
: PERNSTLY 4K T4 ]
! PUBLIC UTILITY COMMIZSICH [
SR ST - . 7]
| LBl
Chairman
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PENNSYLVANTA
PURLIC UTILITY COMMISSICR
Yarrisburg, Pa 17120

public Mesting held June 28, 1380
Commissioners Fresentt

BR31ll Shane, Chairman

William B. Smith, Vice~Chairpan
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.

Prank Fischl

David W. Rolla

Application of Lycle's Trensfer & Storage, Inc., 500094302
Altoona, Blair County, a corporation of the .01
Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania, for the transferw Am--C

0f all of the opecaring rights of Curtis L.
Beaumont. t/d/b/a L. Beaumont Moving & Storage,
under the certificakte issued at A-D0106B27
subjeci to the same limitations and condiilous.

William J. Lavelle foc the applicant.

0ORDER
By THE COMMISSLION:

This wmatiter comes before the Commission oo an appllcacion filled
May 1, 1990. Public notilce of the applicaticn was given 1o ithe Pemnsylvania
Bulletin of May 26. 1980. The unopposed applilcation is certified to the
Commnissicn for its declsion without oral hearting.

Lytle's Transfer & Stovrage, Inc. (Lytle oy applicant), is a Pena-
sylvania corporation with its principal place of business in Altoona, Blair
County. IC was inicially cerrificated in 19268 and presently operates under
rwo paragraphs of avthority. One tracter~trailer combinatlcon and a straight
rruck will be used to perform the additlonal service. As evidence of its
fipancial capacity to expand its operation, Lytle reporis assets of $653,693,
with liabilicies of $298,519%, leaving a shareholders' equity of $355,174.

By order adoptad May 24, 1990, we granted che applicant emergency
remporary authority to operate the transferor ‘s authority. By our actipn in
this permanent authority application, the still pending temporary authority
application will be dismissed.



The rotal considerztion for the rights ds 520,000, No tangibl
assets are imvolved. The seles zpreement reguites the comsideraticn o
pzid 25 follows: et zlosing after approval of this transfer.

4 raview of the record before us iandicates that the applirant
possess25 the requisite experience, eguipment 2zd financial capacity o
provide the proposed service.

The authority to be trangferred has bzen opesrated by the
transferoxr, therefore, it is praswmed that there is 2 continmuing public
which may be overcome o2ly by svidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

neead,

440 Pa. 521 (1870), Bostettex v. Pa. P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1247). Since
the record is voild of any guch evidence, this presuwmpition of continuing
public aeed applies in rhis transfer proceeding.

We find:

1. The applicant is fiv, willing aod able to provide the zarvice
proposed.

2. Transfer ot the authority is in the public interesrt and is

necessary for the confilrued accommeodatlon aod conveniente 0f rhe publile:

TEREREFORE,

IT 15 OKDERED: Thac whe transfer applicatlon be and is hereby
approved and ihat a ceriificate of publlc convenience issued on April 16,

1968. as awended, bz further amended to include the [ollowing vights:

1. Te transpoit, as a Class D cavriexy, property
usual o use in a household when a pari of sald
houszhold equipment or supply; furmiture, fixtures,
equlpment and property usual in & store, office,
museum, instlcuiion, hospival or oiher establishwent
when a pavt of the stock, equipment or supply of
such store,; office, museum., Ilnstituotlon, hospitval
or other establishment; works of art, furninure,
wmusical instruments, displays, exhiblts and articles
requiring specialdzed handling and egquipwent usually
employed im mwoving household goods, between poiats
in the city of Allencown. Lehigh County. and within
fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways
of ¢he limite of the said cilty and from points in
the said area to other polats 1o Pennsylvania, and

vice versa.

2, Te transport, as a Class B carrler, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, berveen points in the
city of Easton, Northampton County, and within three
(3) miles of the liwits of the said city.

3. To tramsport, as a Class D cartrier, housebold goods
and office fixtures, in use, from points in the city
of Easton, Northampton County, to other points in
Peansylvania, and vice versa.



subject to trhe folleowing general comditioms:

1. That the approval hereby givea 1s mot to be
understood 25 cemmittiang the Comission, in
zny proceedings that may be brought before
it for any purpose, to Iix a valuation on the
property and vrights to pe acauired by applicant
from the presept certificate holder equal to
the cousideratijon tec be paid therefor, or esqual
to any value that may be placad thereon by
applicent, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return therzon,

2. That epplicant shall not rvacovd ino lis vidllcy
accounts any amount yepresenting ithe tights
herein granted in excess of the acitual cost
of such rights to the original holder theveof.

3. Thai ihe applicant charge ko Account L1550,
Other ITuotangible Properiy. $20,000, belug
ihe awount of vhe consideration payable by
ic for che rilghts and goloeg concero value
attributable therveto; less say awmount
recorded uader condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment dve to any aormal
interim travsacticns to the date of actual
transfet.

4. That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book walues as the recovrds of the trans-
feror at the effective date of the tvransfer. any
previously recorded appreclarticn having beesn deleted
therefrom; provided that che applicant shall not
Tecord in its wvclligy accounts any amounis repre-
senting the tights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such rights to the original holder
thereof.

5. That the operating authority graoted hereiln,
or now held or subsequently granted co the
applicant vo the extent that it is duplicative
shall not be coostrued as conferring more
than one operating righe.

6. That the certificate/permit holder shall wot trawmsfer,
sell or im any way cenvey any of its outstanding capiltal
stock to any lndividual, partnership, corporation or
any eotlty, without the prior filiog of asn zpplica-
cion and approval thereof by the Commissicn under
66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).



3T I FURLBER ORDERED: Thar the zpplicant shall net engage in any
transportziion granted hersin until it hzs complied with the requirements of
the Pemnsylvanis Public Utilicy Code znd the rules and reguletions of this
Commission velative to the filing zrnd acceptance of a tariif asteblizhing
just and rezsonzble rates.

IT 1S5 FURTEER ORDERED: That the temporary authoriuy application be
dismissed.

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED: That in the svent said 2pplicact hes not,
on or before sixty (60) deys from the dats of the gervica of thisg order,
complied with the rsquirsments herefobefore sei fovrth, the application :ball
be dismissed without further procezedings.

iT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That uvpon rompliznce with this ovder, the
rights grantad the transferor, Curtis L. Reaumont, rfd/b/a . Bzaumony Mowing

& Storage, at A~00106B27 be cancelled and the record be mavked closed.

BY THE COHH%bblON

R

JPLf“B'ch
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADCPTED: June 28, 18390

JUL 121900

ORDER ENTERED:
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Weleski Transfer, Inc.




PENRSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
darrisburg, PA 17)20

‘ Public Meerinmg held April 20, 1389
Comricgeioners Present:

Bi1ll Sharne, Chairman

William H. Smith, Vice-Chairman
Joeeph Rhodes, Jr.

Ffrank Fischl

Application of Weleski Transfer, Inc., . A«00086502
a corpcration of the Commenwealth of F. 1
Pennsylvania, fer the transfer to it of Am-E

21l of the rights held bv Sylvia B. Sgro
and Angelo H. Sgro, copartners, t/d/b/a
Sgro Brothers, under the certificarte
issued at A~-0OD0O8733B, subject to the same
limitations and conditions.

Vuono, Lavelle & Grav, bty John A. Vuomo for the applicant.

CRDER

BY TRE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission by an application filed on
Janvary 30, 1989, and published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of February 18,
1989. There are no protests and the record is now certified to the Commsission

for its decisien withour oral hearing.

Weleski Transfer, Imec. (or applicant) was organized under the laws
of Pennsylvania oo Hay !2, 1%69. It is authorized to issue 100,000 shares of
common stock, each having a par value of $1.00 per share. To date,

38,000 shares have been issued to Anthony L. Weleski, president and a director
of the corporation. Gary L. Weleski 1g vice president and a director, and
Faye N. Weleski is secretary~treasurer and a director. All are residents of
the borough of Tarencus, Allegheny County. The corporation itself is
domiciled at lL0 West Fourth Avenue, Tarentum, Allegheny County.

The aoplicart's operating fleet presently consists of 42 pover
units and 24 trailers of various kinds, all of which are company-owned. The
applicant's unaudited talance sheer ghows that as of November 30, 1988, {t
had current assets of $737,618, total assets of $1,750,433, wi{th current
1iazbtlities of $339,40Z and total liabilities of $¥%65,308, leaving steckholder

equity of $781,125.




Pursuant to the ter=s of a sales agreement dazted December 30, 1988,
the applicant will purchase the operating rights for the sum of $3,000. We
other assets are involved., Tre sum of $500 has Yeen placed in escrow at the
execution of the sales agreement. The balance of $2,500 will bde paid within
30 days of the effecrive dare of our order approving the epplication.

The epplicant has neld a common carrier certificare from this
Commission since 1972, A review of the matters of record before us indicates
that the applicant possesses the reguisire experience, equipment znd
financial capacity to adequately provide the additiocnal service sought
herein,

The zuthority to be transferred has been operated by the
transfercr, therefore, it i{s presumed thar there is a continuing public peed
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (197D); Hostetter v, Pa. P.U.C., 180 Super. Ct. 94 (1947}, Sipee
the record is voild of any such evidence, this vresumption of continuing
public need appliess in this transfer proceedirng.

We find:

1. That the applicant is fict, willing and able to provide the
service as proposed.

2. That the transfer of the authority 15 in the public interest
and 1s necessary for the centinuved accommodatien and convenience of the
public; THEREFORE,

- IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer applicaticn be and is herebv
approved and that the certificacte of public convenience issued to the appli-
cant on November 10, 1972, as amended, be further emended to include the

following rights:

1. To transport, as a Class D carrier, househeld
goods and office furniture 4in use, between
points in the township of Cowansharnock,
Armstrong County, and f{rom points in the said
township and within an a2irline distance of
ten (10) statute miles of the limits of the
sald township, te points in Pemnnsylvania and
vice versa}

subject to the feoclloving conditions:

{a) That mo right, power or privilege is granted
to transport household goods or office
furniture in use, to or from the borough of
Indiana-and the tovnship of White, Indiana
County; provided, hovever, that applicant
may transport housenold goods and office
furnirture in use from poincs in said berough
of Iodianaz and tovnship of Whicte to polars




\n

in the township of Cowsnshammoek, Armstrong
County, and vice varsa, and to points in the
berough ef Kittannirg, Armstrong County, and
within an eirline distance of five (3) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough of
Fittanning and vice versa. -

(b)Y That no right, power or privilege 1s granted
to transport household goods and office
furniture in use from points in the botough
of Ford City, Armscrong County, &amd within
en airline distance of five (5} statute miles
of the limits of the said borough; provided,
however, that the applicant wmay tramsport
household goods and oifice furnmiture in use
from said borough of Ford City and withip an
airline distance of five {5) statute miles oI
the l1imirs of the said borough to points in
the said towvnship of Cowvanshannock and to
peints within forty (40) miles of any point
of origin located in the borpugh of Kittanmning,
Arstyong County, or vwithin an a2irline distance
of five (5} statuce miles of the limits of
the said borcugh of Kitranning.

To transport, as a {lass B carrier, farm tachinery,
horses, cattle, grain and feed, between farms in
the township of Cowanshannock, Armstrong County,
and other points vithin an airline distance of five
{5) staturte miles of the said rownship.

o tramsport, a5 a Class C carrier, mine machinery
in use, between podnts In Cowanshannock Township,
Arcstrong County, and from points in said towmship
to polnts within an airline distance of twenty-~-five
(25) sratute miles of Nu Hine, Armscrong County.

To transport, &as a (lass D carrier., household goods
and office furniture in use from points in the
borough of Kittanning, Armstreng County, and

within an airline distance of five (5) statute miles
of the limits of the said borouph to peints within
forty (40) wiles of the point of origio and vice
versa.

To transport, as 3 Class D carrier, household goods,
personal -effecrs and property used or fto be used

in a dwelling, when a part of the eguipment or
supplies of sucth dwelling, ‘n connection with the
removal by a householder Zrop one house or dwelling
to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and such
property of stores, offices, museums, ipstiturions,




nospitals or other establishmentrs, when e part of
the stock. eouipment or supplies of such scores,
oifices, museums, instituticns, hespitals or other
establishments, in connection with the rewmoval frem
one locatien to another; cbiects of arrs, furniture,
displays, exnibits, musical instruments and any
articles, ZIZn use, requiring specialized hamdling

and equipment usually employed in moving household
goods in use, between points im the county of
Arastrong and from points in the county of Armstrong
to other points in Pamnsylvaniz 2nd vice versa;

with Right No. 5 subject to the ferllowing conditicns:

(a) That po right, power or privilege is granted
to rransport household goods er office
furniture in use, to or frow the borough of
Indiana and the tovnmship of White, Indiana
County,; provided, however, that applicant
may transport household goods and office
furniture in use from points in said borough
of Indiana and township of White to points
in the township of Cowanshannock, Armstrong
Countv, and vice versa, and to points IiIn the
borough of Kittanning, Armstrong County, =and
within en airline distamce of five (5) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough of
Kittanning, Armstrong County, and vice versa,

{b) That oo rtight, power or privilege 1s granted
to transport household goods and office
furnizure in use from points in the borough
of Ferd Cicy, Armscreng County, &nd within an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the said borough; provided, however, thar the
applicant may transport household goods and
office furnituvre in use from said borough of
Ford City and within an asirline distance of
five (5) statute miles of the limits of the
sald borough to points in the said towmship of
Covanshannock, Armstrong County. and to points
within forrty (40) miles of any point of origin
located in the borcugh of Kittanning, Armstrong
County, or vwithin an airline distance of five
{5) scatute miles of the limits of the said
borouzh of Rittapning, Ammstrong County,

To rransport, .45 a Class D carrier, new furniture
berween points in the township of Cowanshannmock,
Armstrong County, and from points in the said
towvnship, and within an airline distance of ten
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(10) sratute miles of the limits of the said
towvnship to points Iz Pennsyivania, and vice versa;

with Right Nog & subject to the followimg conditdicns:

{(a) That =o right, pover or privilege is granted
to transport nev furmiture to or frem the
borough of Indiana and the township of White,
Indizna County; provided, hovever, that appli-
cgnt may transport new furniture from points Iinm
said borough of Indiana a2nmd rowmship of Whire
to points in the township of Cowanshanmock,
Armstrong {ounty, and wvice versz, and to
points in the borouvgh of Kitranning, Armstrong
County, and within an airline distence of five
(5) srarute miles of the limirs of the said
borough, and vice versa.

{b) That no right, power or privilege is granted
to transport nev furniture from points in the
borough of Ford City, Armstrong County, and
vithin an eirline distance of five (5) statute
miles of the limits of the said borough; provided,
hovever, that the applicantr may transport nev
furniture from said borough and withia 2an
airline distance of five (5) statute miles of
the said borough, to points in the towvmship
of Cowanshannock, Armstrong County, and to

- points within forty (40) miles of any point of
origin locarted in the borough of Kitzanning,
Armstrong County, or within an airline distance
of five {53) stature miles of the liwirs of the
gald borough of Kittamning;

with all of the above Rights subject to the folloviog general conditicns:

1. That the approval hereby given is not to be
understoed as committing the Commission, in
any proceedings that may be brought before
it for anv purpose, to fix a valuarionm on the
rights to be acquired by applicant from the
present certificate holder equal to the
consideraction to be paid therefor, or equal
to any value that may be placed thereon by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
gufficient to vield a return therecon.

2. That appijicant shall not récord ip its urility
AccOUnts any a—ount representing the righes
herein granted in excess of the actual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.



3. That the applitcant charge to Account 1550,
‘ Other Intangible Properry, $3,000, being
the amount of the consideratien payable by
it for the rights and geoing concerm value
actributable thereto; less amy zmount
recorded under conditien 2 above.

4, That the certificate holder shall notr tranmsier, sell
or ir any way convev any of its outstandinpg capitzl
stock te any individual, partmership, corporation or
any eamtity, without the prior filimg of an applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S5.A. Secticm 1102(a)(3).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engege in any
transportation granted herein until it has complied with the requirements of
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code and the rules and regulatioms of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceprance of a tariff establishing
just and reascnable rartes.

IT 1S TURTHER ORDERED: That issuance of the certificete be with-
held pending rTeceipt of the 1988 Annual Repocrt of the transieror.

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicent has net,
on or before sixtv (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore ser forth, the applicartion shall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

- IT 1S FURTHER ORDERZD: That the autherity granted herein, to the
sxtent that it duplicactes suthority now held by or subsequently granrted to
the carrier, shall not be constTtued as conferTing more than one cperating

righe.

IT IS FURTHER ORDEFED: That upono compliacce with this order, the
rights granted the rtransferor, Sylvia P. Sgro and Angele H. Sgro, copartnmers,
t/d/b/a Sgro Brothers, at A-DDDS7138B be canpelled and the record be marked
closed. h

BYsTHE COHﬁISprN,

Secretafv—l

(SEAL)
ORDER ADOPTED: Aer 20, 1889

ORDER ENTERED: FIR tJ it



PENHSYLVYANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMHISSION
darrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Heeting reld February 28, 199

Commigaloners Present:

Joeeph Rhedes, Jr., Vice=Cheirman
John H. Quain

Lira Crutechfield

Jahn Henger

Application of Weleski Transfer, Ine., for A=-0D096502
the vrunsfer cf all of the operating rights F. 2
of John Paul Burton, Sx., and -7

Katherine Burton, Copartners, t/d/b/a
Burton Hoving & Storage Cs., under the
certificate issuved at A-00095574, subject
to the same limitations and conditionsa.

Vuono, Lavelle & Gray by William J. Levelle for the applicant.

ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

Thip metter comes before the Commigsion on an application filed
June 17, 1294. Public notice of tha epplication was given in the Pennsylvenia
Bulletin of Rovember S, 1994. The uncpposad azpplicetion ip certified ta the

Commniceien for its decision without orel hearing.

Heleeki Transfer, Inc. (transferea, epplicant or Welaski), seeks

to emend it8 common carrier rights by scquiring the rights involved in this
transfer proceeding. Applicant and it® predecensors have basn continuounly in
business fer more than B0 years. HWeleski has held suthority from this
Commigsion 8ince 1971 and throughout its history, hen specialized in the
transportation of household goods and office furnishings. It is alaso angaged
in tha transportation of other types of property pursuent to various grantes of
suthority. Applicant’'s parsonnal are familiar with all agpects of the
household gooda moving busineso and are woll qualified to assums the
operationa ©f tha tranaferor which has provided s similar type service to tha
public in south central Pennsylvania. Applicant operates various pisces of
equipment and ia guallfied te provide the transportation of houmsehold goodi,

applicant has a comprehensive safety end maintanance program in effect at thig

tima.

The balence sheet of the applicant e2e of Decembar 31, 1993 ghown
total current zeseats of 51,000,759.42, total aseetm of 53,043,001.93, total




current ijiabilities of §5363,5B8.86, total lisbilities of $1,322.:210.32 and
totel cepital of §1,120,4%1.51. The etztement of incode Ehows gross revenue
of 56,529,310.53, lese cobt of operations of $3,947,3911.31 resulting ia &
gross profit of $2,581,299.22 less sther expenses cf §2,099,0858.5¢9, resulting
in an operating profit Sefore interest and depreciation of 548B2,320.23, a
profit Sefore incoms of $£220,889.17 wee realized. A net income =f 5130,5845.17

w88 reported.

The total tonmideration for the rights ({35 seven thousand (§7,000)

dollars.

A review of the record before us indicatec thet the aspplicent

pocesespes the requisite experience, equipment and {inanciel capacity to

provide the proposed service.

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
traneferor, therefere, it i{s presumed that there is a cvontinuing naeed, which
may be overcome only by evidence to the contrery. In re: Rverly, 440 Pa. 521
{1970); Hogtetter v. Pe. P.U.C., 150 Super. Ct. %4 (1947). Since the record
ia void of mny such evidence, thia presumption of continuing public need

cppliers in this transfer proceeding.

DISCUSSION ANP FINDINGS

Due to recently enacted Federsl legieletion, on January 1, 1995,
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commigsion no longer has jurisdiction over the
rates, routes and service preovided by property carriers, erxcept for the
transportation provided by household goods movers including office eguipmment
in uze. This application wa#s recaived prior to the law baing esnzcted and
therefore, applicant applied for the traznafer of all righte which include
property along with specific rights to transpott household goodas and office
egquipment ip use and new piancs. Due to the Fedarsl legislation. the property
rights will not be transferred. Th& only rights to b= traneferred in this

proceeding ere those involving office equipm=nt in use and housgehold goods in
uge .
Applicant currently oDerates pursusnt L0 emergency LEeSIpOrary

puthority approved at Public Heeting of July 21, 1994. Ap ve are processing
the permanant application, the temporary authority application shsll bs

dimmissed heresin.



We find:
1. The preperty suthority amendment is diemicred ce oot

2. The applicant is fit, willing snd esble to provide the

sarvice proposed.

3. Tranafer of the zuthority, as m=odified, L8 in the publie
interest and ig neceseary for the eceontinued accommsadation and convemiegner of
the public; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the trensfer applicetion be znd is hereby
spproved, agp modified, and thst the certificata issued on July 13, 19271, ae
amended, ba further gmended to include the folleswing righta:

To tranmsport, as a Clars D carriar:

1. vffice aquipment in use and ngw pianca from points in the city of
Johngrown, Cambria County, and within five (5) miles by the
ugually travellsed highways of the limitp of safd city to other
pointes in Pennpylvenia, and vice versa;

2. household goods in use betwean pointe in the county of Cembris end
in other cpunties within fiftean (15) miles, by the usuelly
travelled highweys of the limite of the city of Johnetown;

3. houvmehold goods in uvse from points in the county of Cambria and (n
other countiesa within fifteen (15) milen by the ugually travelled
highwayeo of the llmite of the city of Johnstowm to other pointe in

Pennsylvania, and vice vereaj

with rights number 1, 2, & 3 immediagtasly above subject to the following
condition:

That no right is grented to transport housshold goods
in uge from-the borcugh ¢f Windber, Som=zrsst County.

4. household goods in upe from points in the borough of Benson,
Sgmerset County, and within fifteen (15) milea by the uoually
cravelled highways of the limitsm of paid borough to other points

in Pennsylvenlia, and vice vermsa.
subject to the following general conditiocons:

1. That the oparating authority grmnted herein, or now
held, or subsequantly granted to the applicent to the
extent that it i{a duplicerive, gshall not be construed
as conferring more than one operasting right.

That the approval hereby given ig not to be understood
a8 committing the Commiezion, in eny procsedings that
may be brought béfore it for eny purpomae, to fiz a

waluaticn on the property and/or rights to ba acgquired
by applicant from the present certificate holder equal
to the congideration to be paid thersfor, or egqual to

~ 3 =



eny value that may be placed thereen by applicant, or
to approve or pregcribe reves sufficient t2 yield a

return thereon.

3. That the applicant record in its Utility Aceount 1321
= Franchises, the actual cost of such rights recerded
by the original holder thereof.

4§, That the applicent charge to Account 1341 - Other
Intangible Proparty, any amount of the considerstion
pPeid for the rights and going comcern value
attributeble thereto in excers of the amounts recorded

under cendition 2 sbeve.

5. That the certificate holder shall net transfer, sell
or in any way convey any of its cutstanding capital
etock to any individual, partnership, corporation or
eny other entity, without the prior £filing of en
application and approval thermof by the Commiscion
under Section 1102{a){3) of Title 66, PA C.S5.A.

IT I5 FPURTHER ORDERED: That the propezrty authority emandment igm

digmisged 28 mooT.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDERED: That the epplicant shall not engage in ey
transportation granted in this application until the follewding is submitted to

the CommisBion:

1. A& teriff establishing just and rmasonsble rates.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the temporary authority application

filed in this vroceeding be and (s hersby diemissed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant ham not, on

{60) daye from the date of the service of this order, compl ied

or before sixty
the applicetion shall be dismipsed

with the reguirements hereinbefore met forth,

without further proceeding#.



e
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T 15 FURTHZIR ORDERED: That upon complience with thie order, the

rights granted the tranmsferer, Zohn Paul Burten, Sr.. and Fatherinme Bur<on,

Copartners, t/d/b/a Burton Moving & Storage 5. at A-~0D055974 be and are hereby

canecelled.

BY TEZ COMMISSION,

Pt Gt _

Jaehn G. Alford
Secretery

(SEAL) _
ORDER ADOPTED: February 28, 1985

ORDER ENTERED: H{AR SBES



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 4th day of February, 2014, served a copy of the
above protest and request an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or

representative as shown in the Pennsylvania Bulletin notice.

‘ ol
Williant A. Gra)\

Ty C
UTILTY U
P PUBLE prary's BURES
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